

# Caswell County Schools

# \*Invest in students' Safety & Education

\*\*\*\*







Bartlett Yancey High School

- Creating a Safe & Secure Campus for Students
- Increasing Academics



N.L. Dillard Middle School

- Metal Detector
- Increased Cameras
- Enclosed Vestibule
- Visitor Info System
- Keyless Entries
- Officer at Entrance



North Elem School

- Increased Cameras
- Enclosed Vestibule
- Keyless Entries



Oakwood Elem School

- Increased Cameras
- Enclosed Vestibule
- Keyless Entries



South Elem School

- Increased Cameras
- Enclosed Vestibule
- Keyless Entries



Stoney Creek Elem School

- Enclosed Corridor
- Increased Cameras
- Enclosed Vestibule
- Keyless Entries











For Caswell County Schools in November, 2018 Referendum

#### WHY VOTE "YES"?

\*Because your support means ALL Caswell County students will go to SAFE and SECURE SCHOOLS each day!

\*\*\*\*

#### WHY VOTE "YES"?

\*Because your support means ALL high school students receive INCREASED EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES for a successful future!

\*\*\*\*

### WHY VOTE "YES"?

\*Because your support of our students means an investment in the future of Caswell County!

# On May 7, 2018, the Caswell County Commissioners voted to

# **SUPPORT SAFETY & EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES** for Caswell County Students!

- 1. What exactly did the Commissioners approve on May 7, 2018? The Commissioners approved a referendum to be voted on in the November election. If voters approve the referendum, ALL Caswell County School students and staff will have SAFER SCHOOLS. Also, if voters approve the referendum, BYHS students will have educational opportunities available to students in other districts!
- 2. How does that support the safety in ALL Schools? All Caswell County Schools will receive safety improvements. The front page of this flyer lists the safety improvements at each school along with pictures of some of the safety improvements. BYHS renovations and the new construction of Halls 1, 2 and 3 have a focus on safety and academics!
- 3. What is the total amount going on the referendum ballot? The maximum amount of the project could be \$36.5 million with \$3 million in lottery funds used to pay down the loan upfront, which brings the potential maximum amount borrowed to \$33.5 million. However, this amount could be reduced if grant monies are received and/or if construction and costs are not as high as estimated.
- 4. Can the amount borrowed be reduced? Yes. If additional funds from a needs-based grant are approved, the amount borrowed can be reduced from those awarded funds.
- 5. Will all of BYHS be new construction? No. Halls one, two and three of the main building will have new construction. Renovations will be throughout the campus. Enclosed breezeways are included which is a huge safety concern for our students due to the 34 entrances to enter BYHS buildings and an "open" campus.
- 6. Will there be renovations at schools other than BYHS? Yes! Each school will have a safety entrance (vestibule) constructed, new surveillance camera systems, and keyless entry access. There are other additions such as metal detectors and visitor information systems that will be added to Dillard Middle School and BYHS.
- 7. Will my property taxes change? Yes. Currently, the tax rate is estimated to be \$.0775. This means that for each unit of property someone owns in Caswell County, he or she will pay an additional 7.75 cents per unit in property taxes. The calculation example and property value charts below give more details on how your support of the referendum will affect Caswell County tax payers. These are estimates based on current rates and values:

Property Value	Annual Tax Rate Increase
\$25,000	\$19.375
\$50,000	\$38.75
\$75,000	\$58.125
\$100,000	\$77.5
\$200,000	\$155
\$250,000	\$193.75

\$1000,000 (Property Value) / 100
(Tax Rate Calculation) = 1000
(Units of Property)

1000 (Units of Property) X 0.775
(Tax Rate Increase) = \$77.5
(Annual Tax Rate Increase for \$100,000 worth of property)

- 8. How can I find out more information? For additional information, visit our website at http://www.caswell.k12.nc.us/. On the website page, click on the link that will direct you to multiple sources of information. You can also contact Dr. Sandra Carter, Superintendent or one of the Caswell County Board of Education Members at 336-694-4116. Board members are: Mrs. Gladys Garland, Chairman; Mrs. Sylvia Johnson, Vice Chairman; Mr. Ross Gwynn; Mr. Mel Battle; Mrs. Donna Hudson; Mrs. Tracy P. Stanley and Mr. Gordon Satterfield.
- 9. How can I support this NEED for the students of Caswell County?
  - Attend Community Meetings
  - Tour Bartlett Yancey High School
  - Ask Questions
  - Visit the Caswell County Schools Website for updated information
  - On the November, 2018 ballot support the SAFETY and EDUCATION of all Caswell County Students by voting YES!

